Representative Bobby Hanig
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 638
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5906

Senator Bob Steinburg
300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 623
Raleigh, NC 27603
(919) 715-8293

Congressman Greg Murphy			
313 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-3415

Senator Richard Burr
217 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3154

Senator Thom Tillis
113 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-6342


Senator Mitch McConnell
317 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
Phone: (202) 224-2541


Senator Chuck Schumer
322 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
Phone: (202) 224-6542

Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi
1236 Longworth H.O.B.
Washington, DC 20515
Phone: (202) 225-4965

Congressman Kevin McCarthy
2468 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
Phone: (202) 225-2915

https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/MemberTable/H  this link will give you a list of the NC House Members, you can click on each name to get their mailing address.
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/MemberTable/S this link will give you a list of the NC Senate Members, you can click on each name to get their mailing address.
https://contactsenators.com/senator-mailing-addresses   this link is a list of all the US Senators and their mailing addresses in Washington.
https://www.house.gov/representatives this link gives you a list of all of the US House of Representative members – you will have to click on each one and page down to find their mailing address in Washington.

NC State Board of Elections
PO Box 27255
Raleigh NC 27611-7255
elections.sboe@ncsbe.gov

Dare County Board of Commissioners
P.O. Box 1000
Manteo, NC 27954
 DCBOC@darenc.com

Chairman - Robert Woodard   woodard@darenc.com
Vice Chairman - Wally Overman   wallyo@darenc.com
Commissioner - Rob Ross   rob.ross@darenc.com
Commissioner - Steve House steve.house@darenc.com
Commissioner – Jim Tobin   jim.tobin@darenc.com
Commissioner – Danny Couch dannyc@darenc.com
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